JANAKI DEVI BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

1

STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PUNE

(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY) (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110

Website: www.sndt.ac.in | Email: jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Date:

PROVISION TO WATCH MOOCS COURSES THROUGH SWAYAM

MOOCS - SWAYAM - NPTEL -

National Programme on Technology Enhanced Learning (NPTEL) is a project of MHRD. Janaki Devi Bajaj Institute of Management Studies and Research, Pune is approved Local Chapter by SWAYAM-NPTEL.

More details can find on this link https://archive.nptel.ac.in/LocalChapter/statistics/4002/

SWAYAM PRABHA

The SWAYAM PRABHA is a group of 22 DTH channels devoted to telecasting of high-quality educational programmes on 24X7 basis using the GSAT-15 satellite. Every day, there will be new content for at least (4) hours which would be repeated 5 more times in a day, allowing the students to choose the time of their convenience. The channels are uplinked from BISAG-N, Gandhinagar. The contents are provided by NPTEL, IITs, UGC, CEC, IGNOU. The INFLIBNET Centre maintains the web portal. Faculty and students can take benefit of Swaymprabha Portal.

Link https://www.swayamprabha.gov.in/index.php/home

Director (Addl. Charge)
Janaki Devi Bajaj Institute of
Management Studies & Research
Pune Campus



JANAKI DEVI BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PUNE

(A CONSTITUENT INSTITUTE OF SNDT WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY)
(Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi & D.T.E. Maharashtra)

INSTITUTE CODE - 462, AICTE PERMANENT ID - 1- 4613434841, AISHE CODE - C -62147, D.T.E. CODE - 6941, D.T.E. CHOICE CODE 694110110

Website: www.sndt.ac.in | Email: jdbimsrpune@sndt.ac.in

Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, Karve Road, Pune 411038

Ref.No.

Provision/facilities to conduct online meetings, webinars, Classes: Computer Laboratory, Seminnar Hall is having facility to conduct online meetings, Webinars, Classes.



Director (Addl. Charge)
Janaki Devi Bajaj Institute of
Management Studies & Research
Pune Campus

